cost of design, construction and equipping the new Library.

ARTICLE 2 LIBRARY CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

(Two-Thirds Vote Required)

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or appropriate from available funds, or borrow or
otherwise provide the sum of Three Million Six Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Six
Dollars ($3,626,666), more or less, and to authorize the Library Trustees to proceed with the project of
designing, equipping and constructing a new Library at the Hager site, including costs incidental and
related thereto, pursuant to Chapter 44, Section 7 of the General Laws as amended or any other enabling

[...]

motion did not carry. Ms. Golden made a motion to move the question.  This motion carried.  The tellers 
were Karen Metheny, G. Michael Ashmore, Carol Driscoll and John Davis.  On Mr. Ross’s motion, the 
Town did vote to authorize debt in the amount of Three Million Six Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Six 
Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars ($3,626,666) including costs incidental and related thereto and to authorize the
Library Trustees to proceed with the project of designing, equipping and constructing a new Library, at 
the Hager site, contingent upon the Town being approved for funding by State grants according to the

[...]

Or take any other action relative thereto.

ACTION ON ARTICLE 5,  March 27, 2001.  On Ms. Hilberg’s motion, the Town did vote, unanimously, to amend the
FY 01 budget, as voted under Article 5 at the Annual Town Meeting on May 8, 2000 by increasing line item #541 
(Council on Aging) by One Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Dollars ($1,280) and line item #300 (Blanchard School)
by Fifty-Three Thousand Dollars ($53,000) for a total of Fifty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($54,280) and 
further to fund this amendment by transferring said sum from the Overlay Surplus Account.

ARTICLE 6 PURCHASE OF MARCUS PROPERTY
(Two-Thirds Vote Required)

To see if the Town will vote to acquire by purchase, gift, eminent domain or otherwise all or a portion of

[...]

in a deed recorded in Book 20624, Page 61, and further identified as Assessors' Map 6, Group 4 Lot 120,
said land to be acquired for general municipal purposes and to raise and appropriate, transfer from
available funds, or borrow pursuant to Chapter 44, Section 7 of the General Laws as amended or any other
enabling authority the sum of Nine Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five
Dollars ($923,875) for said acquisition, and for costs incidental and related thereto, and to authorize the
Board of Selectmen to accept any gifts or grants for the purpose of said land acquisition, and further to
authorize the Board of Selectmen to take such action as may be necessary to purchase said land and

[...]

more or less, and being more particularly described in a deed recorded in Book 20624, Page 61, and 
further identified as Assessors' Map 6, Group 4 Lot 120, said land to be acquired for general municipal 
purposes and to borrow pursuant to Chapter 44, Section 7 of the General Laws as amended or any other 
enabling authority the sum of Nine Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars 
($923,875) for said acquisition, and for costs incidental and related thereto, and to authorize the Board of 
Selectmen to accept any gifts or grants for the purpose of said land acquisition, and further to authorize 
the Board of Selectmen to take such action as may be necessary to purchase said land and secure any such
funds.

ARTICLE 7 BLANCHARD MEMORIAL SCHOOL – SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION
(Majority Vote Required)

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, appropriate from available funds, or otherwise provide the sum
of Seventy-Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred and Thirty-Two Dollars ($77,932), more or less, to supplement the funds
already authorized for the purpose of meeting the FY2000 Net School Spending Requirement related to the
Blanchard School, and voted under Article 5 of the Special Town Meeting held on March 27, 2000; or take any other

[...]

technical changes to rectify the identified deficiencies in the accounting practices and coordination.

ACTION ON ARTICLE 7, March 27, 2001.  On Mr. Gorman’s motion, thhe Town did vote (by a hand count of 50
in favor, 40 opposed) to transfer the sum of Seventy-Seven Thousand, Nine Hundred and Thirty-Two Dollars
($77,932) from the Overlay Surplus Account to supplement the funds already authorized for the purpose of meeting
the FY2000 Net School Spending Requirement related to the Blanchard School, and voted under Article 5 of the
Special Town Meeting held on March 27, 2000.